Series GLMC
Industry-standard wet-pluggable rubber
molded connectors for ROVs and other
Oil & Gas industry applications
Built to perform in the world’s toughest environments, Glenair’s Marine
Molded Connectors (Series GLMC) deliver unmatched durability and
performance in subsea, offshore, and harsh oil & gas applications.
Precision-molded from Glenair’s proprietary high-grade Neoprene and

GLMC BULKHEAD CONNECTOR
 GLMC IL 3 M 0003 *Sample Part Number
Series GLMC - How To Order
Series
Shell Style
Contact Config
Gender
Cable Length *
Inch Increments
GLMC - Glenair Micro Wet-Con
IL - In-Line Mold
Number of contacts: 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 or 16
M = Male F = Female
E.G. 0003 = 3ft (standard length)
E.G. 0010 =  10ft
Either 3, 6 or 9 inches
(Omit for whole feet lengths)
10K PSI / 700 BAR / 7000M
Advanced-Performance
Series GLMC Type 10K PSI
Marine Molded Series Connectors
 GLMC BH 16 M 0002 *
Series GLMC - How To Order
Series
Shell Style
Contact Config
Gender
Wire Length *
Inch Increments
GLMC - Glenair Micro Wet-Con
BH - Bulkhead
Number of contacts: 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 or 16
M = Male F = Female
E.G. 0002 = 2ft (standard length)
E.G. 0010 = 10ft
Either 3, 6 or 9 inches
(Omit for whole feet lengths)
GLMC IN-LINE TO IN-LINE CABLE
Material Options PK = Peek Connector Body B = Brass Connector Body
(Omit for standard connectors - St. Steel 316L)
*
 GLMC IL 12 F L1 0002Sample Part Number
Series GLMC - How To Order
Series
Shell Style
Contact Config
Gender
Cable Length *
GLMC - Glenair Micro Wet-Con
IL - In-Line To In-Line Mold
Number of contacts: 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 or 16
M = Male F = Female
E.G. 0002 = 2ft (standard length)
E.G. 0010 = 10ft
Either 3, 6 or 9 inches
(Omit for whole feet lengths)
*
Inch Increments
Locking Sleeve L1 = Female L2 = Male
(Omit for no locking sleeves)
Sample Part Number
Back-to-Back
B2B
B2B = Back-to-Back; contact factory for In-Line to In-Line part number system
©2025 Glenair UK Ltd • 40 Lower Oakham Way, Mansfield, Notts, NG18 5BY • 01623 638100 • www.glenair.co.uk • UK CAGE Code U0419 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies
GLMC DUMMY CONNECTOR
GLMC LOCKING SLEEVES
 GLMC DC 16 MSample Part Number
Series GLMC - How To Order
Series
Shell Style
Contact Config
Gender
GLMC - Glenair Micro Wet-Con
DC - Dummy Connector
Number of contacts: 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 or 16
M = Male F = Female
10K PSI / 700 BAR / 7000M
Advanced-Performance
Series GLMC Type 10K PSI
Marine Molded Series Connectors
 GLMC LS F B *Sample Part Number
Series GLMC - How To Order
Series
Locking Sleeve
Gender
Size
Material Option
GLMC - Glenair Micro Wet-Con
LS - Locking Sleeve
M = Male F = Female
A = 2 - 8 Way B = 10 - 16 Way
(Omit for standard locking sleeves)
Contact factory for alternative colour options
2 - 8  Way Male Bulkhead pairs with 2 - 8 Way Female In-Line with a Female
Locking Sleeve *
2 - 8 Way Female Bulkhead pairs with 2 - 8 Way Male In-Line with a Female
Locking Sleeve *
10 - 16 Way Male Bulkhead with Male Locking Sleeve pairs with 10 - 16 Way
Female In-Line with a Female Locking Sleeve *
10 - 16 Way Female Bulkhead pairs with 10 - 16 Way Male In-Line with a
Female Locking Sleeve *
LOCKING SLEEVES COMPATIBLE CONFIGURATIONS
When mating a 2 – 8 Way Bulkhead to a 2 – 8 Way In-Line, regardless of gender, always use a Female Locking Sleeve on the In-Line.
When mating a 10 – 16 Way, both Male and Female Locking Sleeves can be used regardless of gender. Please fit 10 – 16 Way GLMC Bulkhead
Locking Sleeves prior to installation.
* LOCKING SLEEVES KEY INFORMATION
©2025 Glenair UK Ltd • 40 Lower Oakham Way, Mansfield, Notts, NG18 5BY • 01623 638100 • www.glenair.co.uk • UK CAGE Code U0419 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies
GLMC NUTS & WASHERS
GLMC SPARE BULKHEAD O-RINGS
 GLMC N 1 S16LZ1Sample Part Number
Series GLMC - How To Order
Series
BH Accessory
Connector Size
Material Option
GLMC - Glenair Micro Wet-Con
N - Nut
W - Washer
1 = 2 - 8 Way
2 = 10 - 16 Way
S16LZ1 - 316L Stainless Steel B - Brass
T - Titanium PK - PEEK
A - Anodized Aluminum
10K PSI / 700 BAR / 7000M
Advanced-Performance
Series GLMC Type 10K PSI
Marine Molded Series Connectors
2 - 8 Way O-Ring
10 - 16 Way O-Ring
GLMC-0R-1-N70
GLMC-0R-2-N70
GLMC GREASE
100g Molykote 44
Medium
GLMC-44M-100G
GLMC HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS
Scan the QR Code to view the latest issue of the GLMC Handling Instructions.
This document advises the proper methods to check, clean and install your GLMC Connectors and Accessories. If any